Therefore, if a driver is stopped and they were previously issued a 
warning, the officer can use this information to decide if a traffic citation is appropriate.  

Officers issued eighteen (18) official traffic warnings in 2020, one hundred twenty (120) 
official traffic warnings in 2019, one hundred seventy-six (176) official traffic warnings in 
2018, and one hundred sixty (160) official traffic warnings in 2017. 

TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS 2020 2019 2018 
Total Collisions 462 707 688 
No Injuries 271 446 381 
Injuries Involved 191 257 303 
Fatality 4 4 4

[...]

included in a contract which the parents and the students are required to follow. If the 
truancies and unexcused absences continue, the SARB case manager will refer the case 
to the Orange County District Attorney’s Office for filing.   

In 2020, the SRO and TPD patrol handled one-hundred forty-seven (147) reports on the 
various Tustin Unified School District (TUSD) campuses, including Tustin High School, 
Hillview High School, Tustin middle schools, and Tustin elementary schools. In addition, 
the SRO and patrol responded to four-hundred eighty-five (485) calls for service at Tustin 
schools or within the school grounds with some reports being taken. Eighty-nine (89) 
juvenile petitions were filed with the juvenile courts by the SRO or by patrol officers in the 
field.    

On March 2, the Tustin Police Department participated in the “National Read Across